

# MARKET MIRIS MILLIS MILLI

GST Bhawan (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

F. No. GCCO/R 11 APP 965/2022-O o. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/ 1 4 5% / - 72 Date: 2/ /09/2022. To,

 The CPIO, Kolkata North Kolkata Scuth Howrah/Haldia/Siliguri/

Audit-I Audit II Durgapu Mudit/Appeal-I/Appeal-II/Siliguri Appeal, CGS1 & CX Commission erate.

Sir.

# Sub: <u>RTLApplications filed by Shri Arindam Mandal under Right to information</u> <u>Act, 2005-reg.</u>

Please find enclosed herewith 01 (One) RTI application having Registration No. GSTKT/R/E 22 00054 dated 08/69/2022 filed online by Shri Arindam Mandal, It appears that the

information sought by the applicant pertains to your Commissionerate. Hence, the RTI Application is transferred to your office under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant under RTI Act, 2005 within the due date as specified under RTI Act, 2005 under intimation to this office.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As Above.

(B. Krishna) | <sup>1</sup>) Assistant Commissioner (CPIO) <u>Pr. CCO, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone</u>

F. No. GCCO R II APP 965 2022-O/o. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/Date: /09/2022.Copy for information (o.-

### Shri Arindam Mandal.

Sir, in case of filme P11 first appeal, you are requested to apply it directly before the First Appellate Authority of the Commissionerate where your RTI application is being transferred u/s. 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 as three office cannot ransfer RTI First Appeal application to another First Appellate Authority [Reference: The EXALCTC in the matter of Sri Freddy Pareira file No. CIC/AA/A/2013/22-Decision dated 25/02/2013].

54 -

(B. Krishna) Assistant Commissioner (CPIO) <u>Pr. CCO, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone</u>

# **RTI REQUEST DETAILS**

	Registration No. :	GSTKT/R/T/22/00054	Date of Receipt :	08/09/2022
	Transferred From :	Central Board of Excise and Customs - Central Excise on 08/09/2022 With Reference Number : CBECE/R/T/22/01136/1		
	Remarks :	Kindly provide the requisite information to the applicant.		
	Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request :	English
	Name :	Arindam Mandal	Gender :	Male
	Address :	- -		
	State :		<b>Country</b> :	India
	Phone No. :	i	Mobile No. :	Details not provided
	Email :	arindam.phantom@gmail.com		
5	Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Above Graduate
	Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details no provided
s Req	uester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
	Amount Paid :	0 (RTI fee is received by <b>Central Board of Direct Taxes (original recipient)</b> )	Mode of Payment	•
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :		No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
	Information Sought :	Details(Name, Designation & Period) of officers visited in Foreign(priv visit) taking Casual Lave in last Five years in CBDT and CBIC offices i		
	Original RTI Text :	Details(Name, Designation & Period) of officers visited in Foreign(private visit) taking Casual Lave in last Five years in CBDT and CBIC offices in state West Bengal (except CGST Bolpur Commissionerate), Delhi, Maharastra, Tamilnadu.		
		Print Save Close		

Is

Registration No. 11/RTI/DGP Audit/2022-23 dated 27/09/2022 GADT/TECH/RTI/APP/69/2022-TECHandLEGAL-O/O COMMR-CGST-ADT-DURGAPUR





GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE आरत सरकार,वित्त मंत्रालय, राजस्व विभाग OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER, CGST & CX, DURGAPUR AUDIT COMMISSIONERATE आयुक्त कार्यालय सीजीएसटी और केंद्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क दुर्गापुर ऑडिट कमिश्करेट SATYAJIT ROY SARANI: CITY CENTRE: DURGAPUR: 713216 सत्यजीत रॉय सरानी: सिटी सेंटर: दुर्गापुर: 713216

Shri Arindam Mandal,

Dear Sir,

To

## Sub: RTI Application filed by Shri Arindam Mandal under Right to Information Act, 2005- reg.

Please refer to your online RTI application dated 08/09/2022 having online Registration No. GSTKT/R/T/22/00054 dated 08/09/2022.

The above mentioned RTI application was transferred by post to this CPIO vide letter under F.No. GCCO/RTI/APP/965/2022-O/o. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/14561-72 dated 21/09/2022 by the Assistant Commissioner (CPIO), Pr. Chief Commissioner's Office, Central GST & Central Excise, Kolkata Zone. The application was received at this end on 27/09/2022 and was subsequently registered at this office vide Registration NO. 11/RTI/DGP AUDIT/2022-23 Dated 27-09-2022.

The information sought in your RTI application may please be treated as NIL in respect of Durgapur Audit Commissionerate, as no officers have visited in foreign (Private visit) taking Casual Leave in last five years in this Commissionerate.

If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may prefer first appeal within the stipulated time i.e. 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before, Joint Commissioner/Additional Commissioner & First Appellate Authority, CGST & Central Excise, Durgapur Audit Commissionerate, Satyajit Ray Sarani, City Centre, Durgapur – 713216 in terms of Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005.

Yours sincerely,

(Pradeep Kumar Jeena) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Durgapur Audit Commissionerate.

> Signed by Pradeep Kumar Jeena Date: 13-10-2022 19:09:03 Reason: Approved